submitted that the balance permanent alimony sum has since been

deposited in the bank account of the petitioner by the respondent

and  accordingly  it  is  submitted  that  the  marriage  between  the

parties be dissolved on the basis of payment of permanent alimony

of a sum of Rs.7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand only)

to the petitioner, in full and final settlement of all monetary

claims, between the parties.

On the above and as per settlement agreement dated 12.12.2019,

it is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that a

decree of divorce be granted to the parties.